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A. The date and time for receipt of proposals for this solicitation is not extended.

B. This amendment No. 002 is issued to answer Contractor Questions:

1. Question:

Answer:
2. Question:
Answer:
3. Question:
Answer:
4. Question:
Answer:
5. Question:
Answer:
6. Question:
Answer:
7. Question:

Section 1.1 B.1 (2™ B) requires the current monitoring system to be updated.
Section 2.15 requires a new monitoring system. Which does the AOC want?
Will the contractor be responsible for connecting other elevators to the
system, if so, how many elevators?

The AOC does not want a new monitoring system. Other elevators will
not be connected to the monitoring system.

Section 1.2.1.a does not have a code year. What year code are we going by.
If the code is 2000 or later is the contractor required to provide the
unintended movement device?

We are going by the 2000 code. The unintended movement device is not
specified.

Section 1.7 A. Requires that all work be completed by August 31, 2008.
With award, submittals and manufacturing this date can not be met. Will this
date be changed?

If the successful bidder can document that the submittal process and
manufacturing time does not allow the contractor to finish on time, the

Aoc will consider a limited time extension.

Section 2.7 C requires the frames to be refurbished, does this include the
stationary panel that matches the door?

No.

Section 2.7 E requires new hoistway doors and to match existing finish.
Does the AOC want to match the design of the door and the stationary panel?

No.

Section 2.9 requires bronze for cab finishes, the drawings show satin bronze
for finishes, the fixtures indicate #4 bronze. Can the AOC be a little more
specific on finishes for the fixtures, cab, doors?

No. 4 bronze finish should be used.

Section 2.11 does not include hall PI’s. Does the AOC want to include hall
PI’s?
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Answer: Section 2.1. C. Includes hall PI’s.

8. Question: What loading dock will the contractor be able to use to unload materials?
Answer: The AOC is planning on using a Senate/House Office Building loading
dock.
9. Question: The contract requires the work to be complete 75 days after award of

contract. With the submittal stage and manufacturing this is not possible.
Will the time required change?

Answer: See answer to question No. 3.
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